DRAINAGE BOARD MINUTES

November 27, 2023

Motion to approve minutes from 11/13/2023, Don Parker, 2nd Kevin Nigh, approved 3/0.

Gwynneville: Jason Abel and Taylor Sumerford, county surveyor, were on site when a vacuum truck was cleaning out a pipe that has been causing drainage issues in Gwynneville. Jason would like to have the company who cleaned it out come back to run a camera through the pipe to determine what the problems are stemming from.

SM Thompson Ditch: Brandon Everhart started dipping this ditch out as the Drainage board had requested.

N St. Rd. 9: Don Parker states he read in the paper that the State was going to lower the misplaced pipe that had been discussed at previous meetings.

Kevin Nigh motions to adjourn, 2nd Don Parker, approved 3/0.

DRAINAGE BOARD

SHELBY COUNTY, INDIANA

Jason Abel, President

Kevin Nigh, Vice President

Don Parker, Member